

Proclamation

The quality and quantity of the food supply in the United States are unmatched by those of any other country; and the State of Minnesota is a leader in supplying these WHEREAS:

The country has looked to the State of Minnesota for innovations in food product and process development, and low cost and nutritious foods developed and processed in Minnesota can now be found in virtually every country in the world; and

Food science and technology has been taught at the University of Minnesota increasingly and intensively for the past fifty years; and WHEREAS:

The Department of Food Science and Nutrition at the University of Minnesota is one of the top ranking of more than 50 universities in the United States with departments offering programs leading to B. S., M.S., and Ph.D. degrees in food science and WHEREAS: technology; and

The University of Minnesota has trained hundreds of food scientists and technologists, both from this country and abroad, and the State of Minnesota continues to be a leader in food technology transfer to developing countries. WHEREAS:

The Institute of Food Technologies, the professional society of food scientists, is celebrating its 50th Anniversary the week of June 25-30, 1989 and the president of the 25,000 member group is Professor Theodore P. Labuza of the Department of Food Science and Nutrition of the University of Minnesota; and WHEREAS:

Food scientists and technologists have developed new technologies in food production, and their counterparts in government have guided the application of good manufacturing practices to assure a safe food supply; and WHEREAS:

The University of Minnesota and state and local governments are working together with the federal government in researching and developing an even more nutritious and safe food supply for the nation and the world: WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim . June 25 - June 30, 1989 to be

FOOD SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY WEEK

in Minnesota and call on the people our state to observe such period with appropriate ceremonies and activities.

WHEREAS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth-fifth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

39356

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 0 3 1989

ran anderson from

Secretary of State